PPSB Grievance AFTER Report for April 24, 2019 9:00 am

Case Number	Complaint Against	Allegation(s)	Grievance Committee Recommendation	Board Action
2019-PPS-001	Raymond Jamal Tahir A & R Investigations 1003-203 Amelia Station Way Clayton, NC 27320	74C-12(a)(1)	Defer until the June 18, 2019 Grievance Committee meeting.	Accepted
2019-PPS-002	William Allison Blackman Blackman Detective Services 607 Benson Road Garner, NC 27529	74C-12(a)(7)(31)	Case be dismissed – No violation of G.S. 74C.	Accepted
2019-PPS-004	Brian Crump Crump Investigations P.O. Box 2187	74C-12(a)(7)	Case be dismissed – No violation of G.S. 74C.	Accepted
2019-PPS-015	Tony Anthony Bullock NorFront Security Group, LLC 3593 McGrath Court Fayetteville, NC 28311	14B NCAC 16 .0707 14B NCAC 16 .0807	Mr. Tony Anthony Bullock and NorFront Security Group, LLC enter into a consent agreement for training violation(s). The company shall retrain all affected guards, and provide documentation to the Board staff within thirty (30) days.	Accepted
2019-PPS-016	Samuel Hunt Lankford Greenway Protective Services, Inc. 4604 Jefferson Wood Court Greensboro, NC 27410	14B NCAC 16 .0707 14B NCAC 16 .0807	Mr. Samuel Hunt Lankford and Greenway Protective Services, Inc., enter into a consent agreement for training violation(s). The company shall retrain all affected guards, and provide documentation to the Board staff within thirty (30) days.	Accepted

PPSB Grievance AFTER Report for April 24, 2019 9:00 am

Case Number	Complaint Against	Allegation(s)	Grievance Committee Recommendation	Board Action
2019-PPS-017	Joseph Brant Phillips Professional Security & Investigation, Inc. P.O. Box 1413 Carthage, NC 28327	14B NCAC 16 .0707 14B NCAC 16 .0807	Mr. Joseph Brant Phillips and professional Security & Investigations, Inc., enter into a consent agreement for training violation(s). The company shall retrain all affected guards, and company provide documentation to the Board staff within thirty (30) days.	Accepted
2019-PPS-18	Samantha Barbee Mid-Atlantic PPS Group, LLC P.O. Box 431 Pfafftown, NC 27040	14B NCAC 16 .0707 14B NCAC 16 .0807	Samantha Barbee and Mid-Atlantic PPS Group, LLC enter into a consent agreement for training violation(s). The company shall retrain all affected guards, and provide documentation to the Board staff within thirty (30) days.	Accepted
2019-PPS-19	Jerry Cagle Callicutt Randolph Security Services 3618 Sainbury Lane Greensboro, NC 27409	14B NCAC 16 .0707 14B NCAC 16 .0807	The Board acknowledged that Mr. Jerry Cagle Callicutt sold his company to Guard One and this issue will be resolved with Guard One.	Accepted
2019-PPS-20	John Keith Brown Southern Protection Agency 912 W. Hwy 78 Vila Rica, GA 30180	14B NCAC 16 .0707 14B NCAC 16 .0807	Mr. John Keith Brown and Southern Protection Agency enter into a consent agreement for training violation(s). The company shall retrain all affected guards, and provide documentation to the Board staff within thirty (30) days.	Accepted

PPSB Grievance AFTER Report for April 24, 2019 9:00 am

Case Number	Complaint Against	Allegation(s)	Grievance Committee Recommendation	Board Action
2019-PPS-21	Mallie Bissette Global One Protective Services, LLC 4534 Capital Blvd. Raleigh, NC 27604	14B NCAC 16 .0707 14B NCAC 16 .0807	Mr. Mallie Bissette and Global One Protective Services, LLC enter into a consent agreement for training violation(s). The company shall retrain all affected guards, and provide documentation to the Board staff within thirty (30) days.	Accepted
2019-PPS-22	Paul Joseph Latorre On Point Protection Agency, LLC 8480 Honeycutt Road Raleigh, NC 27615	14B NCAC 16 .0707 14B NCAC 16 .0807	Mr. Paul Joseph Lattore and On Point Protection Agency, LLC enter into a consent agreement for training violation(s). The company shall retrain all affected guards, and provide documentation to the Board staff within thirty (30) days.	Accepted
2019-PPS-23	Archie Bryant Guard One 1216 Mann Drive, Suite 200 Matthews, NC 28105	14B NCAC 16 .0707 14B NCAC 16 .0807	Mr. Archie Bryant and Guard One enter into a consent agreement for training violation(s). The company shall retrain all affected guards, and provide documentation to the Board staff within thirty (30) days.	Accepted
2019-PPS-24	Charles Levern Washington RCM Security 3319 Courtland Drive Durham, NC 27707	14B NCAC 16 .0707 14B NCAC 16 .0807	Mr. Washington and RCM Security enter into a consent agreement for training violation(s). The company shall retrain all affected guards, and provide documentation to the Board staff within thirty (30) days.	Accepted